
 

                                             
 
 

Environmental Public Health & Licensing 
                                   

Drinking Water Protection Act (DWPA) - Enforcement Action 
The Interior Health Drinking Water Program comprises a broad range of regulatory services and expertise including source protection activities, issuance of 

water system construction permits and operating permits, routine and complaint based inspections, investigations related to threats to drinking water, and 

chemical and bacterial water sample auditing. 

 

Enforcement Tool Name Description 
Effective 

Date 

Ticket 
Spruce Hill Resort & Spa Water System 

4871 Hwy 97, 108 Mile Ranch 

In contravention of the DWPA – Section 14 

   
11-Feb-25 

Ticket 
Spruce Hill Resort & Spa Water System 

4871 Hwy 97, 108 Mile Ranch 

In contravention of the DWPA – Section 14 

   
11-Feb-25 

Ticket 
Spruce Hill Resort & Spa Water System 

4871 Hwy 97, 108 Mile Ranch 

In contravention of the DWPA – Section 14 

   
11-Feb-25 

Order 
Spruce Hill Resort & Spa Water System 

4871 Hwy 97, 108 Mile Ranch 

DWPA – Section 14 – Order -Failure to post a Boil Water 

Notice   
12-Dec-24 

Order 
Bear Spring Water System 

5254 Queen Victoria Rd, Beasley 
In contravention of the DWPA – Section 26 - Order 17-Jan-24 

Order 
Nasookin Improvement District Water System 

1563 Nasookin Rd, Nelson 
DWPA – Section 26 – Order 17-Dec-21 

    



Order 
West Chilcotin Trading Water System 

16433 Hwy 20, Tatla Lake 
DWPA – Section 25 Order 17-Jul-20 

Order 

Tammy Peacock, The Rock & River Retreat Campground 

Water System 

6888 Thompson River Dr, Walhachin 

DWPA -  Section 14 – Public Notification 06-Sep-19 

Order Origen Springs Water System 
Drinking Water Protection Act -  Section 26 – none 

compliance with the DWPA 
24-Jul-19 

Order 
Mountain Shadows RV Resort Owners’ Corporation 

8523 Eacrett Rd, Radium Hot Springs 
PHA S.30 – contribute to a health hazard 09-Apr-19 

Order 

William Douglas, John Main and Anne Huntington Gover 

Pl#016-450-795, DL 8643 Kootenay District, except part 

included in Plans 4923 & 10875 Atherton Creek 

DWPA -  Section 14 – Issuance of a Boil Water Order 15-Jan-19 

Order 
West Chilcotin Trading Limited 

16433 Hwy 20, Tatla Lake 

Order issued pursuant to DWPA S.26 (Orders Respecting 

Contraventions); supplier was in contravention of the 

DWPA S.6 (failure to supply potable water) 

09-Nov-18 

Order 
West Chilcotin Trading Water System 

Tatla Lake 

Water system owner ordered to notify water system 

users of the Do Not Use public notification. The Do Not 

Use notification is in effect due to Arsenic levels above the 

maximum acceptable concentration 

26-Apr-17 

Order 
West Chilcotin Trading Water System 

Tatla Lake 
In contravention of Section 14 of the DWPA 26-Apr-17 

Order 
Pine Grove Estates Water System 

1283 Ford Rd, Clearwater 
In contravention of Section 14 of the DWPA 17-Feb-17 

    



Order Peregrine Water System Kelowna 

DWPA Section 6, 8,11 – Failure to provide potable water, 

Failure to comply with conditions on Permit, failure to 

monitor drinking water source 

17-Nov-14 

 

Order 
Silver Creek Water Users Community 

Silver Creek 

Public Health Act (PHA) – Section 15,  DWPA (DWPA) – 

Sec. 6, Sec 17, Sec 8 (1)(c),  And Drinking Water 

Protection Regulation (DWPR)– Sec. 10. 

01-Dec-11 

    

 


